Diagnostic Medical Sonography Program Effectiveness Data
Institution information
	Institution Name
	The Ohio State University

	Concentrations CAAHEP Accredited
	Abdomen-Extended, Obstetrics & Gynecology, and Vascular Technology


Student Retention
	Cohort 
	Year
	Number Enrolled
	Number of graduates
	Retention Rate

	Cohort 1 (Abdomen-Extended, Obstetrics & Gynecology, and Vascular Technology) 
	2024
	9
	10
	90%

	Cohort 1 (Abdomen-Extended, Obstetrics & Gynecology, and Vascular Technology)
	2023
	10
	10
	100%

	Cohort 1 (Abdomen-Extended, Obstetrics & Gynecology, and Vascular Technology)
	2022
	10
	10
	100%


Three year average retention rate: 97%
Job Placement
	Cohort 
	Year
	Employed graduates
	Number of graduates
	Retention Rate

	Cohort 1 (Abdomen-Extended, Obstetrics & Gynecology, and Vascular Technology) 
	2024
	9
	9
	100%

	Cohort 1 (Abdomen-Extended, Obstetrics & Gynecology, and Vascular Technology)
	2023
	9
	10
	90%

	Cohort 1 (Abdomen-Extended, Obstetrics & Gynecology, and Vascular Technology)
	2022
	9
	10
	90%


Three-year average job placement rate: 93%
Test-Takers Rate
	Cohort Number
	Concentration
	Year
	Test Takers
	Number of graduates
	Test Rate

	1
	Abdomen-Extended
	2024
	5
	9
	56%
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	Abdomen-Extended
	2023
	9
	10
	90%

	1
	Abdomen-Extended
	2022
	7
	10
	70%

	1
	Obstetrics & Gynecology
	2024
	7
	9
	78%

	1
	Obstetrics & Gynecology
	2023
	7
	10
	70%
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	Obstetrics & Gynecology
	2022
	5
	10
	50%

	1
	Vascular Technology
	2024
	5
	9
	56%

	1
	Vascular Technology
	2023
	8
	10
	80%

	1
	Vascular Technology
	2022
	5
	10
	50%


Credential Success Rate
	Cohort Number
	Concentration
	Credentialing Exam
	Year
	Earners
	Test takers
	Success Rate

	1
	Abdomen-Extended
	RDMS (AB)
	2024
	4
	5
	80%

	1
	Abdomen-Extended
	RDMS (AB)
	2023
	8
	9
	89%

	1
	Abdomen-Extended
	RDMS (AB)
	2022
	7
	7
	100%

	1
	Obstetrics & Gynecology
	RDMS (OBGYN)
	2024
	7
	7
	100%

	1
	Obstetrics & Gynecology
	RDMS (OBGYN)
	2023
	7
	7
	100%

	1
	Obstetrics & Gynecology
	RDMS (OBGYN)
	2022
	5
	5
	100%

	1
	Vascular Technology
	RVT (VT)
	2024
	5
	5
	100%

	1
	Vascular Technology
	RVT (VT)
	2023
	7
	8
	88%

	1
	Vascular Technology
	RVT (VT)
	2022
	5
	5
	100%


Three-year average credential success rate
	Concentration
	Credentialing Exam
	3-Year Average Success Rate

	Abdomen-Extended
	RDMS (AB)
	90%

	Obstetrics & Gynecology
	RDMS (OBGYN)
	100%

	Vascular Technology
	RVT (VT)
	96%



